Division	CCO Ref		1	Fee	
	o orderate P			Kandida in	
Electrical	26-5	Registration Fee: Electrical Contractor		20.00	
Plumbing	26-5	Registration Fee: Plumbing Contractor	\$	30.00	
Mechanical	26-5	Registration Fee:		15.00	
		Mechanical Contractor	- S	15.00	
		Photocopies: Letter/Legal	S	1.00	
Engineering		Ledger	\$	2.00	
	26-5	Blueprints:			
		12" x 24" 18" x 36"	<u> </u>	2.00 4.00	
		24" x 36"	s	6,00	
D 1/E		Large (per sq. ft.)	\$	1.00	
Permit Fees	26-5	Garbage Receptacles: Large Moveable Cost of Project:	S Minimum 6440	45.00	
		Up to \$2,000	\$ 5	.00 per Inspection 140.00	
Permit Fees-Building:		\$2,001 - \$50,000	\$	140,00	
New Construction,		Plus, per \$1,000 or part thereof over \$2,000 \$50,001 - \$500,000	\$	27.00	
Alterations, Renovations.	26-5	Plus, per \$1,080 or part thereof over \$50,000	\$	1,100.00	
Remodeling (based on		\$500,001 - \$1,000,000	\$	7,850.00	
cost of same)		Plus, per \$1,000 or part thereof over \$500,000 \$1,000,001 and over	S	18.00	
		Plus, per \$1,000 or part thereof over \$1,000,000	\$	12,850,00 11,00	
		Re-inspection, if necessary	\$	140.00	
Permit Fees-Fence	26-5	<\$1,000 in cost, requiring only one inspection	\$140.00 (A	I fence permits	
Lennir Leé2-Lence	20-0	>\$1,000 in cost, same as for new construction Plus, per \$1,000 or part thereof over \$2,000		1 inspection)	
		All Types: \$1.00 to \$2,000	s	140,00	
		\$2,001 to \$50,000	\$	140.00	
Permit Fees-Signs	26-5	Plus, per \$500 over \$2,000 \$50,001 and over	\$ \$	27,00	
	20-0	Plus, per \$500 over \$50,001	\$	1,623,00 12.00	
		Trailers or Temporary Signs: Over 6 square feet in			
		area, per move or relocation between site.	\$	155.0D	
		Signs erected over public property, additional fee per square foot of area (one side)	\$	18.00	
Permit Fees-Signs	26.5	Signs, Types 3 & 4 on public property (excluding			
(cont'd)		charitable purposes): Annual Privilege Fee	\$	225,00	
		Plus, per square foot of area	\$	1.00	
Permit Fees-Reroofing	26-5	Value <\$5,000 requiring one inspection	\$	140.00	
or Residing		Value >\$5,000, same as new construction Plus, per \$1,000 or part thereof over \$2,000	\$	140.00	
		Removal of Aluminum Siding	s	27.00 140.00	
Permit Fees-		Issued w/Building Permit for:			
Certificate of Use & Occupancy	26-5	Change in Use Same or Existing Prior Use	S	140.00	
Permit Fees-	26-5		- 13	140.00	
Inspections	20-3	Fee per Hour (special requests & survey inspections, during regular working hours.)	5	200.00	
Permit Fees-		Minimum Fee Plus, per 1,000 cubic of structure	\$	140.09 9.00	
Demolition or Moving	26-5	Special services or procedures-fee established by building official.	<u> </u>	9.00	
Days M. C.		Residential Garages	S	140.00	
Permit Fees- Miscellaneous	26-5	Temporary structures, per 6 months	s	270.00	
Permit Fees-Parking			- *	210.00	
Lot & Driveway	26-5	1,000 square feet and over: Same Fee as for New Construction	sam	e as new	
Construction (all types)					
Permit Fees-	26-5	Same Fee as for New Construction		e as new	
Swimming Pools Permit Fees-Tank		Came : ee as to, new Constituction	Salli	- 45 HEW	
Removal	26-5	Above Ground & Underground Storage Tanks	s	140.00	
Permit Fees-Trades	26-5	Hourly Rate for Technical Trades	\$	200.00	
Permit Fees-Appeals	26-5	Building Code Board of Appeals	S	350,00	
		\$0 - \$50,000 \$50,001 - \$500,00	\$	330,00 336,00	
Permit Fees-Plan		Plus, per \$1,000 or part thereof over \$50,000	\$	9.00	
Examination (based	26-5	Over \$500,000	\$	4,386.00	
on cost of project)		Plus, per \$1,000 or part thereof over \$500,000 Plan examination, mechanical, plumbing, electrical or site work only, per hour	\$	2.00	
		Simple alteration and additions, per hour	\$	200,00 200,00	
		Plan examination done by outside agency. City Administrative Charge	·	N/A	

Division CCO F		Service Name / Fee Type		Fee	
Permit Fees-Refund Policy	26-5	Administrative Fee for all cancelled or transferred permits Additional work already performed, per hour.	\$	75.00 200.00	
Permit Fees- Re-Submissions	1/1/1993	Construction Projects/Approval of pre-manufactured units, per hour (1 hour minimum)		same as new	
Permit Fees-Penalties	26-5	(for work begun prior to obtaining proper permit) Up to \$5,000	s	412.00	
		Over \$5,000	\$	825.00	
		Rental License & Registration Fee (one-time) Inspection Fee (compliance w/IPMC) (tri-annual)	\$	112.00	
		Multi-Family Dwellings: Base Fee	S	105,00	
		Per Building (after one)	\$	38.00	
Permit Fees-Rentals	26-5	Per Unit (after one, less than 5)	\$	90,00	
		Per Unit (five through fifty)	S	75.00	
		Per Unit (51 & over) Single Family Dwellings	S	45.00 225.00	
		Two-Family Dwellings	\$	300.00	
	26-5	Inspection Fee (compliance w/IPMC) (additional inspections after two or complaint inspection)	s	75,00	
Permit Fees-Rentals		Penalty fees for non-registration and inspection:			
(cont'd)	26-5	1 & 2 Family	\$	450,00	
		3-10 Units Over 10 Units	\$ \$	600,00 1,000,00	
		Disconnect sanitary sewer service line & water service line:			
Permit Fees-Basic		Water svc line 2" or less in diameter	\$	169.00	
Building Code	26-5	Water svc line >2" in diameter	5	720.00	
_		Sanitary sewer svc line 12" or less in diam. Sanitary sewer svc line >12" in diam.	\$	169.00 720.00	
Dannik Cana		Minimum Fee	s	140 per inspection	
Permit Fees- Mechanical Fees	26-5	Permit Base Fee	\$	75.00	
mechanical (ces		Water Heaters	\$	15,00	
		Furnaces & Boilers Central Air Conditioning & Heat Pump	\$ \$	60.00 57.00	
		Duct System/Hydronic Piping	13	57.00	
		Power Exhaust/Plus Base Fee	\$	14,00	
Permit Fees-	00.5	Exhaust Fan (for Bathroom & Kitchen Hoods)	\$	14.00	
Mechanical: Heating Equipment	26-5	Flue Damper/Vent Damper Plus Base Fee Humidifiers/Plus Base Fee	\$	14.00	
aquipinon:		Electronic Air Cleaner/Plus Base Fee	\$	14,00	
		Condensate Pumps/Plus Base Fee	S	14.00	
		Gas Piping. New Installation, Each Outlet Chimney	\$	14,00 39.00	
Permit Fees- Mechanical: Solid Fuel	26 -5	Complete Wood Stoves, Fireplace Inserts, Add-on Furnaces	s	52,00	
Permit Fees-		Solar Equipment System	\$	57.00	
Mechanical: Solar	26-5	Additional Panels	\$	14.00	
Equipment		Solar Domestic Hot Water System Additional Panels	S	57.00 14.00	
Permit Fees- LPC &	26-5	LPC & Fuel Oil Tanks, Piping Fee Included			
Fuel Oil Tanks		Sidewalk and Approach Permit	\\$ \$	39.00 42.00	
		Excavation Permit	\$	28,00	
-		Curb Cut Permit / LFT	\$	13.00	
		Storm Sewer Tap Inspection (2)	\$	236.00	
		Sanitary Wye Connection Grade Stakes	\$	482.00 Time and Material	
Permit Fees-	26-5	Pavement Break: (Per Sq. Ft. Area) Add additional \$100.00 for Major Roads	·	Time and material	
Engineering		0-16	\$	828.00	
		17-49 50-81	S	1,243.00 1,656.00	
		82-100	s	2,208.00	
		101-144	\$	2,611.00	
	<u>-</u>	145 and over	\$	3,036.00	
Mechanical Fees- Incinerators	26-5	Incinerators	s	57.00	
Mechanical Fees- Inspections	26-5	Hourly Rate	s	200.00	
Mechanical Fees- Re-Inspections	26-5	Re-inspections or Final Inspection	s	140.00	
Mechanical Fees-	26-5	Special Inspection Pertaining to Sale of Bldg	\$	200.00	
Special Inspection Mechanical Fees-	26-5	Insurance Inspections			
Insurance Mechanical Fees-		Overtime Inspection: 1st hour	S	200.00 300.00	
Overtime	26-5	Overtime Inspection: each additional hour	s	150.00	

Division	CCO Ref	Service Name / Fee Type	Fee	
Mechanical Fees- Equipment	26-5	Inspected equipmentsupplemental permitminlmum	s	140.
Mechanical Fees- Refunds	26-5	Refunds/Transfers	\$	75
Mechanical Fees-	00.5	Evaporator Coils under 5 h.p. (per cooler unit)	Š	60
Refrigeration	26-5	Evaporator Coils 5 h.p. & over (per cooler unit)	s	84
Mechanical Fees-	26-5	15 h.p. to 50 h.p. (each compressor)	\$	84
Compressor	20-0	Over 50 h.p. (each compressor)	\$	114
Mechanical Fees- Chillers	26-5	Each Chiller	s	193
Mechanical Fees- Cooling Towers	26-5	Each Cooling Tower	\$	110
_		Duct System/Hydronic Piping, Gaseous Hydrogen, Fire Suppression/Protection System:		
Mechanical Fees-	Ì	Under \$3,000 \$3,000 - \$7,999	\$	60
Duct System/Piping	26-5	\$8,000 - \$10,999	\$	93
peer systems thing		\$11,000 - \$15,000	\$	130 151
	1	Each additional \$3,000 over \$15,000	\$	25
	 	Fans under 1,500 cfm	\$	
Mechanical Fees-	26-5	1,500 cfm to 10,000 cfm	\$	- 17
Ventilation/Exhaust	1	Over 10,000 cfm	\$	114
Mechanical Fees-	26-5			114
Heat Recovery Mechanical Fees-		Heat Recovery & Wall Fan Coits	\$	
Commercial Range	26-5	Commercial Range Hoods	\$	57
Mechanical Fees- Other Hoods	26-5	Other Specified Hoods	s	5′
Mechanical Fees- Barbecues	26-5	Commercial Barbecues	\$	60
Mechanical Fees- Exhaust	26-5	Power Exhaust/Plus Base Fee		
Mechanical Fees-	26-5	Exhaust Fan (for Bathroom)	\$	14
Exhaust Fan Mechanical Fees-			\$	14
Flue/Vent Damper Mechanical Fees-	26-5	Flue Damper/Vent Damper Plus Base Fee	\$	14
Humidifier	26-5	Humidifiers/Plus Base Fee	s	14
Mechanical Fees- Air Cleaners	26-5	Electronic Air Cleaner/Pius Base Fee	s	14
Mechanical Fees- Condensate Pump	26-5	Condensate Pumps/Plus Base Fee	\$	1
Mechanical Fees- Gas Piping	25-5	New Installation, each outlet	\$	14
Mechanical Fees- Chimney	26-5	Chimney, includes Breaching	ş	3:
Julianicy .		Minimum Fee	Š	140 per inspecti
		Permit Base Fee	\$	7
Plumbing Fees-	26-5	Water Heaters	\$	1:
Minimum	20-5	Fixtures, each	\$	1:
	1	Stacks, Vents	\$	2
		Reduced pressure zone backflow preventor (ea)	\$	1
	l	Distance from meter:		
Olumbine Face		<1 inch	\$	5
Plumbing Fees-	nee	1 inch	\$	8
Water Distribution	26-5	2 inches	\$	12
System	1	3 inches	\$	16
	l	4 inches	\$	21
	 	>4 inches	\$	27
		6 inches or less	\$	14
	(8 Inches	\$	16
	26-5	10 inches	S	18
Plumbing Fees-		12 inches	\$	20
Sewer (Sanitary &		14 inches	\$	20
Storm)		16 inches	s	21
		18 inches	\$	23
Plumbing Fees-		Over 18 inches	s	24
	<u> </u>	Per foot over 150 feet	\$	
Sump Line	26-5	Sump line is special rate	\$	14
	26-5	Residential sewer, repair only, no base fee	s	14
Plumbing Fees- Residential Sewer	200		4	
Plumbing Fees-	26-5	Manhole & Catch Basins	\$	

Division	CCO Ref	Service Name / Fee Type	Fee	
Plumbing Fees- Connections	26-5	Connection of building drains to building sewer	s	24.00
Plumbing Fees- Heat Recliner	26-5	For industrial/commercial water heater, no base fee	s	140.00
Plumbing Fees- Lawn Sprinkler	26-5	Lawn Sprinkler System, no base fee	s	140.00
Plumbing Fees- Water Softener	26-5	Water Softener & Water Conditioner, no base fee	s	140.00
Plumbing Fees	26-5	Medical Gas	\$75 plus \$7	.50 per connection
Plumbing Fees- Inspection	26- 5	Hourly Rate	\$	200.00
Plumbing Fees- Re-inspection	26-5	Re-inspections or Final Inspection	s	140.00
Plumbing Fees- Special Inspection	26-5	Special Inspection Pertaining to Sale of Bldg	\$	200.00
Plumbing Fees- Insurance	26-5	Insurance Inspections	ş	200.00
Plumbing Fees-	26-5	Overtime Inspection: 1st hour	\$	300.00
Overtime	20-0	Overtime Inspection: each additional hour	\$	150.00
Plumbing Fees- Equipment	26-5	Supplemental Permit, minimum	\$	140.00
Plumbing Fees-Refund	26-5	Refunds/Transfers	\$	75.00
Electrical Fees	26-5	Residential/Commercial: Minimum Fee	\$	140 per inspection
		Permit Base Fee		
Electrical-Circuits	26-5	First & Second (each)	\$	15.00
		Third & Over (each)	\$	12.0
		Service for Light, Heat or Power:	\$	22.0
		Up to 100 amp switch Over 100 to 200 amp switch	s s	51.0
Electrical-	26-5	Over 100 to 200 amp switch	\$	87.0
Service/Power	20-3	Over 400 to 1,000 amp switch	\$	144.0
		Over 1,000 to 2,000 amp switch		226.0
		Over 2,000 amp switch	S	240.0
Classical Piene	26-5	Each Sign	\$	22.0
Electrical-Signs	20-0	Each Additional Sign	\$	11.00
Electrical -	26-5	Fixtures & Plugs, each		
Fixtures/Plugs			\$ \$	3.0 26.0
		Over 1.0 hp to 10 hp	\$	63.0
		Over 10 hp to 20 hp	\$	77.0
		Over 20 hp to 30 hp	\$	87.0
Electrical-Power Units		Over 30 hp to 40 hp	\$	102,0
(hp)	26-5	Over 40 hp to 50 hp	\$	114.0
`		Over 50 hp to 75 hp	\$	150.0
	!	Over 75 hp to 100 hp	\$	177.0
		Over 100 hp 50 150 hp	\$	202.0
		Over 150 hp	\$	226,0
Electrical-Traller Parks	26-5	Per Site	s	26.0
Electrical-Feeders	26-5	Feeders, Mains, Bus Ducts 50 feet or fraction	\$	15.0
Electrical Fees- Inspection	26-5	Hourly Rate	\$	200.0
Electrical Fees- Re-inspection	26-5	Re-inspections or Final Inspection	5	140.0
Electrical Feas- Special Inspection	26-5	Special Inspection Pertaining to Sale of Structure	s	200.0
Electrical Insurance	26-5	Insurance inspections	\\$	200.0
Electrical Fees-		Per existing policy:		
Overtime Inspections	26-5	Overtime Inspection: 1st hour Overtime Inspection: each additional hour	\$	300,4 150,1
Electrical Fees-	26.5			
Supplemental	26-5	Supplemental Permit, minimum fee	\$	140.0
Electrical Fees-	26-5	Minimum Fee	S	75.0
Refunds/Transfers		Hourly Rate, work already performed	S	200.1
Building Inspections		Copies of Rental License	\$	9.
Building Inspections		Copies of V/N	\$ \$	9. 9.
Building Inspections		Coples, per sheet (over the counter) Temprorary Street Closure - Special Events		(N. 20. (N. 10. 10. 10. 10. 10. 10. 10. 10. 10. 10
	26-5	1-25 Barricades	S	25,
Street Fees		26-50 Barricades	\$	50.
		51-75 Barricades	\$	75,
]	76-100	\$	100.
	1	100 Plus Barricades	\$	150.